

Cr1 Rev-96/2025
CNR-WBCS01-000232/2025
Present:Sri Koustuv Mukhopadhyay
Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No.1,Calcutta

Order No.08.dt.22.12.2025

Today is fixed for awaiting the case record from the Ld. J.M., 18th Court, Calcutta and appearance of all sides.

Hazira is filed on behalf of the revisionist.

None appear on behalf of the O.P. No. 01 and O.P. No. 02/State.

It appears from the case record that T.C.R. is not received from the Ld. J.M., 18th Court, Calcutta.

One letter from the J.M., 18th Court, Calcutta is received stating that in spite of best efforts record could not be traced out.

Let the same be kept with the case record.

Hence, Ld. J.M., 18th Court, Calcutta is hereby further directed to send the T.C.R. on the next date fixed.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. J.M., 18th Court, Calcutta for information and compliance.

The case is fixed for **03.02.2026** for awaiting the case record from the Ld. J.M., 18th Court, Calcutta and appearance of all sides.

D/C by me

Sd/-

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Court 1,Calcutta
JO CodeWB01059

Sd/-

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court 1, Calcutta
JO CodeWB01059

Memo NO :-

Date :-

Copy forwarded to :-

The Ld. J.M., 18th Court, Calcutta.

Sd/-

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court 1, Calcutta
JO CodeWB01059

