

Crl Rev-96/2025
CNR-WBCS01-000232/2025
Present: Sri Koustuv Mukhopadhyay
Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No.1, Calcutta

Order No.13.dt.18.06.2026

Today is fixed for hearing.

There is a resolution taken by the Local Bar Association as "not to pass any adverse orders".

Hazira is filed on behalf of the O.P. No. 02/State.

None appear on behalf of the O.P. No. 01 and revisionist.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

The case is fixed for 03.08.2026 for hearing.

Parties are directed to come ready on the next date.

D/C by me

Sd/-
Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court 1, Calcutta
JO CodeWB01059

Sd/-
Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court 1, Calcutta
JO CodeWB01059